
Date 

7-9 Mar. 
1994 

11-14 Apr. 
1994 

18-22 Apr. 
1994 

%I3 May 
1994 

17-20 May 
1994 

2@23 June 
1994 

29 June- 
2 July 
1994 

4-7 July 
1994 

4 9  July 
1994 

5 8  July 
1994 

1@15 July 
1994 

11-15 July 
1994 

18-24 July 
1994 

25-27 July 
1994 

25-29 July 
1994 

Schedule of International Conferences on 
Fluid Mechanics 

Sponsor 

EUROMECH 

EUROMECH 

IUTAM 

IUTAM 

E U R 0 ME C H 

AIAA 

IAHR 

EUROMECH 

Society of 
Exp. Biology 

EUROMECH 

World 
Committee 
for Biomech. 

ICLASS 

EUROMECH 

Title Location 

Efficient Numer. Erlangen, 
Meth. and Parallel Germany 
Comput. in Fluid 
Mech. 

Adv. Techniques in Manchester, 
Structural Acoustics UK 

Liquid-Particle Grenoble, 
Interactions in France 
Suspension Flow 

Waves in Two- Kyoto, 
Phase Systems Japan 

Theor. and Exp. Tallinn, 
Aspects of Particle- Estonia 
Laden Flows 

25th Fluid Dyn., Colorado 
Plasma Dyn. & Spring CO, 
Lasers Conf. USA 

4th Intl Symp. on Grenoble, 
Stratified Flows France 

Reaction-Diffusion Norwich, 
Phenomena in UK 
Phys. and Chem. 
Systems 

Biological Leeds, 
Fluid Dyn. UK 

5th European Sienna, 
Turbulence Conf. Italy 

2nd World Congress Amsterdam, 
of Biomechanics Netherlands 

14th Intl Conf. on Bangalore, 
Num. Meth. in India 
Fluid Dyn. 

Liquid Atomization Rouen, 
& Spray Systems France 

Combustion of Marseille, 
Drops, Sprays and France 
Aerosols 

19th Intl Symp. on Oxford, 
Rarefied Gas Dyn. UK 

Abstract 
deadline 

15 Oct. 
1993 

1 Nov. 
1993 

30 Sept. 
1993 

1 Dec. 
1993 

1 Dec. 
1993 

15 Dec. 
1993 

30 June 
1993 

12 Dec. 
1993 

Information 
from 

F. Durst, Lehrstuhl fur Stromungsmech., 
Univ. Erlangen-Nurnberg, Cauerstr. 4, 
D-91058 Erlangen, Germany 

G. R. Wickham, Dept. Maths, Univ. of 
Manchester, Oxford Rd., Manchester 
M13 9PL, UK 

G. Cognet, ENSGI-INPG, 46 ave.-Felix- 
Viallet, F-3803 1, Grenoble Cedex, France 

S. Morioka, Aero. Engng, Kyoto Univ., 
Kyoto 606-01, Japan 

U. Rudi, Inst. of Energy Res., Estonian 
Acad. Sci., Paldiski 1, Tallinn E00001, 
Estonia 

AIAA, 370 L’Enfant Prom. SW, 
Washington, DC 20224, USA 

E. J. Hopfinger, Fourth Intl Symp. 
Stratified Flows, LEGI-IMG, B.P. 53X, 
38041 Grenoble, France 

D. J. Needham, School of Maths, Univ. of 
East Anglia, Norwich NR4 7TJ, UK 

T. J. Pedley, Dept. of Applied Maths., 
University of Leeds, LS2 9JT, UK 

R. Benzi, Dip. di Fisica, Univ. di Roma 
Via della Ricerca Scientifica 1, 00133, 
Roma, Italy 

Rik Huiskes, Inst. of Orthopaedics, Univ. 
of Nijmegen, POB 9101, 6500 HB, 
Nijmegen, Netherlands 

R. Narasimha, Natl Aerospace Lab, 
Bangalore 560017, India. (Fax 91-80- 
560862.) 

Chr. Dumouchel, Univ. of Rouen, URA 
230/CORIA, BP 118, F76 130 Mont- 
Saint-Aignan, France 

G. Searby, Lab. de Rech. Combust., 
Faculte des Sci. de St. Jerome, 
Ave. Escadrille Normandie Nieman, 
F-13397 Marseille Cedex 20, France 

J. K. Harvey, Dept. Aeronautics, Imperial 
Coll., London SW7 2BY, UK 



728 

Date 

24-26 Aug. 
1994 

5-8 Sept. 
1994 

5-9 Sept. 
1994 

5-9 Sept. 
1994 

2624 Sept. 
1994 

4-6 Oct. 
1994 

6 1 0  Dec. 
1994 

Sponsor Title Location 

EUROMECH Effects of Organized Black Sea, 
Vortex Motion on Ukraine 
Heat and Mass (on ship) 
Transfer 

2nd Europ. CFD Stuttgart, 
Conf. Germany 

First Intl Conf. on 
Flow Interaction 

Hong Kong 

IUTAM Laminar- Sendai, 
Turbulent Japan 
Transition 

EUROMJXH 2nd European Fluid Warsaw, 
Mech. Conf. Poland 

EUROMECH Management and Berlin, 
Active Control of Germany 
Turbulent Shear 
Flows 

IUTAM Mechanics and Taipei, 
Comustion of China 
Droplets & Sprays 

Abstract 
deadline 

15 Dec. 
1993 

30 Oct. 
1993 

1 Feb. 
1994 

Information 
from 

N. F. Yurchenko, Inst. of Hydromech., 
Ukrainian Acad. Sci., 8/4 Zheliabova, 
Kiev 252057. Ukraine 

S. Wagner, ECCOMAS 1994, 
Godesberger Allee 70, D-53175, 
Bonn, Germany 

N. W. M. KO, Dept. of Mech. Engng, 
University of Hong Kong, Hong Kong 

R. Kobayashi, Dept. of Machine 
Intelligence, Tohoku Univ., Aramaki- 
Aoba, Aoba-ku, Sendai 980, Japan 

H. Zorski, IPPT, Swietokrzyska 21, 
00-049 Warsaw, Poland 

H. H. Fernholz, Hermann-Fottinger-Inst., 
Tech. Univ. Berlin, Str. 17 Juni 135, 
10623, Berlin, Germany 

N. A. Chigier, Carnegie-Mellon Univ., 
Pittsburgh, PA 15123, USA 


